

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

Name of Product		Mr Filbert's Marinated Olives with Chilli & Black Pepper 65g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Filbert's Fine Foods., Green Barn, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, Somerset, UK			
Supplier Name and Address		Filbert's Fine Foods Limited, Green Barn, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, Somerset, BA6 8NX			
Ingredients		Green Olives, salt, lemon juice, extra virgin olive oil, chilli and black pepper.			
Containing allergens – <b>Delete Y/N as applicable</b>					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		Greece			
Storage Instructions		Ambient			
Instructions for use		Snack			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- <b>Typical value Per 100g / 100ml</b>					
Energy (Kj)	425	Energy (Kcal)	101		
Fat	9.5	of which Saturates	2.4		
Carbohydrate	2.9	of which sugars	0.1		
Fibre	3.2	Protein	1.1	Salt	3.0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Popcorn Shed Berry-licious Popcorn 80g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Popcorn, 30 City Road, London, UK			
Supplier Name and Address		Popcorn Shed, 30 City Road, London, UK, EC1Y2AB			
Ingredients		Popped Corn (23%), Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Dark Chocolate (15.4%) (contains: Sugar, Cocoa butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: <b>Soya</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Butter (contains <b>Milk</b> ), Raspberry powder (1.4%), Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Natural Raspberry flavouring, Emulsifier: <b>Soya</b> Lecithin. Raising Agent: Bicarbonate of Soda.			
Containing allergens – <b>Delete Y/N as applicable</b>					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Tree Nuts Peanuts			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		UK			
Storage Instructions		once opened, re-seal bag to ensure freshness			
Instructions for use		n/a			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- <b>Typical value Per 100g / 100ml</b>					
Energy (Kj)	2100	Energy (Kcal)	498		
Fat	22.4	of which Saturates	13.6		
Carbohydrate	64.9	of which sugars	47.8		
Fibre		Protein	4.2	Salt	1.2
Suitable for vegetarians		Yes	Suitable for vegans		No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers		Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers		Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers		Yes
Free from alcohol		Yes	Free from artificial colours		Yes
Free from artificial flavours		Yes			

Name of Product		Claire's Handmade Lakeland Farmhouse Chutney 200g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Claire's Handmade Ltd, Unit 1b-1c George Moore Estate, Fletchertown, Wigton, Cumbria, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Claire's Handmade Ltd, Unit 1b-1c George Moore Estate, Fletchertown, Wigton, Cumbria, United Kingdom, CA7 1BA			
Ingredients		Tomatoes 71%, onions, apples 18%, distilled malt vinegar (from BARLEY), sugar, sultanas (in sunflower oil), spices, salt, acidity regulator: citric acid. This product contains distilled malt vinegar which can be a source of gluten. Our vinegar supplier has confirmed that once the vinegar has been fermented only a residual trace remains. By the time we have used this in our recipe, the amount of gluten left is well below the 10ppm required to make the product 'gluten free'.			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		United Kingdom			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool, dry place, away from sunlight. Once opened, refrigerate and use within 4 weeks.			
Instructions for use		Ready to eat.			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	503	Energy (Kcal)	118		
Fat	0.2	of which Saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	27.0	of which sugars	25.9		
Fibre	1.6	Protein	1.4	Salt	0.3
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Baru Swirly Chocolate Powder & Figurines 250g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Barú NV, Industrielaan 4, Diepenbeek, Limburg, Belgium			
Supplier Name and Address		Baru NV, Industrielaan 4, Diepenbeek, Limburg, Belgium, 3590			
Ingredients		Sugar, cocoa powder, dark chocolate (10 %) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: <b>soya</b> lecithin, natural flavour: vanilla). Dark chocolate contains cocoa solids 53 % minimum.			
Containing allergens – <b>Delete Y/N as applicable</b>					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Milk Tree Nuts Peanuts			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		Produced in The Netherlands for Barú			
Storage Instructions		Store cool and dry			
Instructions for use		Instantly prepared with hot milk, soy milk or other milk alternatives.			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- <b>Typical value Per 100g / 100ml</b>					
Energy (Kj)	1721	Energy (Kcal)	408		
Fat	9.2	of which Saturates	5.5		
Carbohydrate	70	of which sugars	68		
Fibre	0	Protein	6	Salt	0.01
Suitable for vegetarians		Yes	Suitable for vegans		Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers		No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers		Yes
Free from alcohol		Yes	Free from artificial colours		Yes
Free from artificial flavours		Yes			

Name of Product		Gold Crown Chocolate slab with Gold Dusted Almonds & Hazelnuts			
Manufacturer's name and address		Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Units 8 & 9, Malmo Food Park, Malmo Road, Hull, East Yorkshire, UK			
Supplier Name and Address		Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Units 8 & 9, Malmo Food Park, Malmo Road, Hull, East Yorkshire, UK, HU7 0YF			
Ingredients		Sugar, liquid whole <b>egg</b> , margarine (vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed), water, salt, natural flavour), fortified <b>wheat</b> flour ( <b>wheat</b> , calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), humectant (glucose syrup, preservative ( <b>sulphur dioxide</b> )), dark chocolate chips (8%)(sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier ( <b>soya</b> lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), humectant (vegetable glycerine), cocoa powder (6%)(cocoa beans, acidity regulator (potassium carbonate)), <b>almond</b> (4.5%) ( <b>nuts</b> ), <b>hazelnut</b> (1%) ( <b>nuts</b> ), chocolate icing (1%) (sugar, water, glucose syrup, preservative ( <b>sulphur dioxide</b> )), rapeseed oil, fat reduced cocoa powder, emulsifier (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, <b>soya</b> lecithin), salt, preservative (potassium sorbate), natural flavouring), water, apricot jam (glucose syrup, sugar, apricot puree concentrate, acidity regulator (citric acid), gelling agent (pectin E440, pectin E440i), preservative (potassium sorbate), natural flavouring), liquid glaze (water, glazing agent (dextrin), granulated sugar, glucose syrup, acidity regulator (citric acid), preservative (potassium sorbate)), raising agents (diphosphates, sodium bicarbonates), gold dust (1%) (titanium dioxide, potassium aluminium silicate, iron oxides), preservative (potassium sorbate).			
Containing allergens – <b>Delete Y/N as applicable</b>					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		
May contain statements		Milk			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		UK			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight.			
Instructions for use		Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- <b>Typical value Per 100g / 100ml</b>					
Energy (Kj)	1588	Energy (Kcal)	380		
Fat	18.9	of which Saturates	6.1		
Carbohydrate	48	of which sugars	32.9		
Fibre		Protein	5.7	Salt	0.32
Suitable for vegetarians		Yes	Suitable for vegans		No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers		No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers		No
Free from alcohol		Yes	Free from artificial colours		Yes
Free from artificial flavours		Yes			

Name of Product		Reids All Butter Shortbread 150g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Reids Bakery (Thurso) Ltd., Unit 17, Henderson Street, Thurso, Caithness, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Reids of Caithness, Unit 17, Henderson Street, Thurso, Caithness, United Kingdom, KW14 7QU			
Ingredients		<b>Wheat</b> flour (with calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), Butter (33%) ( <b>milk</b> , salt), Sugar, Cornflour.			
Containing allergens – <b>Delete Y/N as applicable</b>					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		United Kingdom			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container.			
Instructions for use		n/a			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- <b>Typical value Per 100g / 100ml</b>					
Energy (Kj)	2273	Energy (Kcal)	544		
Fat	30.1	of which Saturates	18.8		
Carbohydrate	62.7	of which sugars	20.5		
Fibre		Protein	4.8	Salt	0.7
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Grandma Wild's Mini Bites For Sharing Cheddar & Chilli 100g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Grandma Wilds, The Bakery, Millenium Business Park, Keighley, West Yorkshire, UK			
Supplier Name and Address		Grandma Wild's, The Bakery, Millenium Business Park, Keighley, West Yorkshire, UK, BD20 6RB			
Ingredients		<p>Ingredients: <b>Wheat</b> flour (<b>wheat</b> flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Cheddar cheese (22%) (<b>milk</b>, potato starch), vegetable oil (palm oil), <b>oatmeal</b>, water, sugar, salt, chilli powder, natural flavouring, raising agents: disodium diphosphate, sodium bicarbonate.</p> <p>Not suitable for <b>nut &amp; sesame</b> allergy sufferers: may also contain traces of <b>egg, mustard, peanut, soya</b> and other <b>gluten</b> sources (<b>spelt, rye, barley</b>). Suitable for vegetarians.</p>			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Eggs Mustard Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Soybeans Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		UK			
Storage Instructions		Storage Conditions: Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 30 days.			
Instructions for use		N/A			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- <b>Typical value Per 100g / 100ml</b>					
Energy (Kj)	1948	Energy (Kcal)	466		
Fat	27	of which Saturates	14		
Carbohydrate	42	of which sugars	3		
Fibre	3	Protein	12.6	Salt	2.09
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				



Name of Product		Farmhouse Biscuits Chilli & Garlic Savoury Biscuits 100g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Farmhouse Biscuits Ltd, Brook Street, Nelson, Lancashire, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Farmhouse Biscuits Ltd, Brook Street, Nelson, Lancashire, United Kingdom, BB9 9PX			
Ingredients		Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Glucose Syrup, Salted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> , Salt), Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Pasteurised <b>Egg</b> , Garlic Powder (2%), Crushed Red Jalapeno Chillies, Raising Agents: Dispodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate; Rice Flour, Salt.			
Containing allergens – <b>Delete Y/N as applicable</b>					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Tree Nuts Soybeans			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		United Kingdom			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 2 weeks.			
Instructions for use		N/A			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- <b>Typical value Per 100g / 100ml</b>					
Energy (Kj)	1909	Energy (Kcal)	457		
Fat	16.3	of which Saturates	7.4		
Carbohydrate	73.0	of which sugars	5.9		
Fibre	3.0	Protein	8.2	Salt	2.14
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		The Dormen Dry Roasted Peanuts in Hex Jar 95g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Dormen Foods Limited, Unit 10, Dunbeath Court, Swindon, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Mrs, Unit 10, Dunbeath Court, Swindon, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, SN2 8QE			
Ingredients		<b>Peanuts</b> (94%), Dry Roast Seasoning (6%) [Fortified <b>Wheat</b> Flour (Iron, Thiamine, Nictinamide, Calcium Carbonate,), Salt, Maltodextrin, Onion Powder, Yeast Extract (Yeast Extract, Salt, Maltodextrin), Anticaking Agents (Tricalcium Phosphate, Silicium Dioxide), Spices (Cinnamon, Turmeric, <b>Celery</b> ), Yeast Powder (Yeast Powder, anticaking agent (sodium ferrocyanide), Herbs (Thyme, Oregano), Sunflower Oil, Colour (Paprika Extract), Vegetable Extract], Water, Stabiliser (Sorbitol), Thickener (Gum Acacia)].			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	Yes	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Milk Tree Nuts Sesame Soybeans			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		United Kingdom			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool dry place away from strong odours and light, once opened consume within 5 days if kept in an airtight container.			
Instructions for use		None			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	2407	Energy (Kcal)	581		
Fat	45	of which Saturates	3.9		
Carbohydrate	10	of which sugars	5.4		
Fibre	15	Protein	26	Salt	1.1
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Farrah's of Harrogate Cherry & Nut Nougat Bar 130g			
Manufacturer's name and address		County Confectionery, Penbeagle Industrial Estate, St Ives, Cornwall, United Kingdom, UK			
Supplier Name and Address		Farrah's of Harrogate Ltd, Pennine Range Mills, Camwal Road, Harrogate, North Yorkshire, United Kingdom, HG1 4PY			
Ingredients		Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Cherries (Cherries, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Colour: Erythrosine, Preservative: <b>Sulphur Dioxide</b> , Sugar) 25%, <b>Peanuts</b> 7%, <b>Egg</b> Albumen, Flavour.			
Containing allergens – <b>Delete Y/N as applicable</b>					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		
May contain statements		Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Milk Tree Nuts Soybeans			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		United Kingdom			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool dry place			
Instructions for use		N/A			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- <b>Typical value Per 100g / 100ml</b>					
Energy (Kj)	1606	Energy (Kcal)	367		
Fat	3	of which Saturates	0.5		
Carbohydrate	85.7	of which sugars	66.4		
Fibre		Protein	2.0	Salt	0.02
Suitable for vegetarians		Yes	Suitable for vegans		No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers		No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers		No
Free from alcohol		Yes	Free from artificial colours		No
Free from artificial flavours		No			

Name of Product	Butlers Chocolates Assorted Chocolates in Tapered Box with Red Ribbon 170g
Manufacturer's name and address	Butlers Chocolates, Butlers Chocolates, Clonshaugh Business & Technology Park, Coolock, Co Dublin, Ireland
Supplier Name and Address	Butlers Chocolates Ltd, Butlers Chocolates, Clonshaugh Business & Technology Park, Coolock, Co Dublin, Ireland, D17 A07
Ingredients	Sugar, cocoa mass, whole <b>milk</b> powder, cocoa butter, glucose syrup, sweetened condensed <b>milk</b> ( <b>milk</b> , sugar), <b>hazelnuts</b> ( <b>nuts</b> ), invert sugar syrup, butter ( <b>milk</b> ), honeycomb (sugar, glucose syrup, brown sugar, raising agent: sodium bicarbonate), water, mixed berry pieces maize starch, strawberry, sucrose, raspberry, blackberry, blueberry, lingonberry), crisp rice (rice flour), salt, stabiliser: calcium carbonate, rapeseed oil, emulsifiers: glycerol monostearate and <b>soya</b> lecithin), emulsifier: <b>soya</b> lecithin, natural flavourings, Sea Salt, emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, preservative: sorbic acid. (Milk chocolate contains: 32% cocoa solids minimum, 20% milk solids minimum. White chocolate contains: 26% cocoa solids minimum, 20% milk solids minimum. Plain chocolate contains: 58% cocoa solids minimum). Please store in a cool, dry and odourless place. For best before date, please see side/base of box. There is no alcohol in this selection, which contains 17 chocolates

Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements

Net Quantity

Country of Origin

Ireland

Storage Instructions

Please store in a cool, dry and odourless place

Instructions for use

Please store in a cool, dry and odourless place

Alcoholic Strength

0

Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (Kj)	2059	Energy (Kcal)	492		
Fat	28	of which Saturates	16		
Carbohydrate	54	of which sugars	48		
Fibre		Protein	6	Salt	0.3
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans			No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers			Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers			No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers			Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours			Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Cole's Sticky Toffee Steamed Pudding 260g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Cole's Puddings, Station Approach, Great Chesterford, Essex, England			
Supplier Name and Address		Cole's Pudding Ltd, Station Approach, Great Chesterford, Essex, England, CB10 1PG			
Ingredients		Toffee Sauce (36%) (Golden Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed <b>Milk</b> , Water, Brown Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Humectant: Vegetable Glycerol, Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ), Cornflour), Dates (13%) (Dates, Rice Flour), Breadcrumbs ( <b>Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine)</b> , Water, Salt, Yeast), Brown Sugar, <b>Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine)</b> , Reconstituted Skimmed <b>Milk</b> , Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Sunflower Oil, <b>Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine)</b> ), Golden Syrup, Humectant: Vegetable Glycerol, Baking Powder (Raising Agents (E450i, E500), <b>Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine)</b> ), Salt, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate.			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Tree Nuts			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		England			
Storage Instructions		Ambient product. Store in a cool, dry place			
Instructions for use		Remove from box and pierce film. To Microwave: Cook on full power for 1 minute and 30 seconds (Time based on a 800 watt output. If different refer to manufacturer's handbook). To Steam or Boil: Place in steamer or boil in a saucepan filled to half depth			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	1434	Energy (Kcal)	341		
Fat	8.7	of which Saturates	4.7		
Carbohydrate	60	of which sugars	43		
Fibre	1.1	Protein	3.0	Salt	0.61
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Ten Acre Hand Cooked Crisps The Secret of Mr Salt 135g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Fairfields Farm Produce Ltd, Fordham Road, Wormingford, Colchester, Essex, UK			
Supplier Name and Address		Fairfields Farm Produce Ltd, Fordham Road, Wormingford, Colchester, Essex, UK, CO6 3AQ			
Ingredients		Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Sea Salt.			
Containing allergens – <b>Delete Y/N as applicable</b>					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		UK			
Storage Instructions		Cool, dry place away from bright light			
Instructions for use		Ready to eat			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- <b>Typical value Per 100g / 100ml</b>					
Energy (Kj)	2138	Energy (Kcal)	513		
Fat	30.1	of which Saturates	3.5		
Carbohydrate	51.5	of which sugars	0.5		
Fibre	6.5	Protein	5.8	Salt	0.9
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Urban Cordial Apple, Cinnamon & Clove 500ml			
Manufacturer's name and address		Biddenden Vineyards Ltd, Little Whatmans, Gribble Bridge Lane, Biddenden, Ashford, Kent, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		The Urban Cordial Company, The Granville, 140 Carlton Vale, London, London, United Kingdom, NW6 5HE			
Ingredients		Apple (67%), Water, British Beet Sugar, Cinnamon, Clove, l-ascorbic acid (vitamin C), Citric Acid			
Containing allergens – <b>Delete Y/N as applicable</b>					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		UK			
Storage Instructions		Ambient unless opened. Once open store in fridge and consume within 4 weeks			
Instructions for use		Dilute with water			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- <b>Typical value Per 100g / 100ml</b>					
Energy (Kj)	43	Energy (Kcal)	9		
Fat	0	of which Saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	2.3	of which sugars	2.3		
Fibre	0	Protein	0	Salt	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				